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SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark
TRICOR PACKAGING

. VELVASOFT

CALIBER!
KRANSON INDUSTRIES

SERVING A SELECT FEW VERY
WELL

PLASTIC-SPRAY
EXPANDO SEAL

Reg. No.

2,216,371
2,088,081
2,057,779
1,887,607
1,884,116

1,868,898
1,223,488

U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark
TRICOR BRAUN

THE PACKAGING INDUSTRY'S
ONLY SUPER DISTRIBUTOR

Internet Domain Names

kranson.com
kransonind.com

[
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Reg. Date
01/15/99

08/12/97
04/29/97
04/04/95
03/14/95

04/20/94
01/11/83

Serial No. Filing Date

75/583,086 11/04/98

75/592,198 11/19/98
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TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, KRANSON INDUSTRIES, INC., a Missouri corporation
(“Grantor”), owns the registrations and Trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 annexed
hereto, and is a party to the Trademark licenses listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of October 29,
1999 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to
time, the “Credit Agreement”), with ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION as agent (“Agent”)
and as a Lender, and the other Lenders party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders") providing for
extensions of credit and other financial accommodations to be made to Borrower by Lenders;
and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Security Agreement dated as of October
29, 1999 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time
to time, the “Security Agreement”), among Grantor and Agent (in such capacity, ‘“Grantee”),
Grantor has granted to Grantee for the benefit of Lenders a security interest in substantially all
the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now
owned and hereafter acquired “Trademarks” (as defined in the Security Agreement), Trademark
registrations, Trademark applications and Trademark licenses, together with the goodwill of the
business symbolized by Grantor’s Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment
of the “Liabilities” (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Agent, for the
benefit of Lenders, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor’s right, title and interest in, to
and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively
referred to as the “Trademark Collateral”), whether presently existing or hereafter created or
acquired:

(1) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application,
including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Trademark registrations (together with any
reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and Trademark applications referred to in Schedule
1 annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and
symbolized by, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application;

(2) each Trademark license and all of the goodwill of the business connected
with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark license; and

(3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation,
any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution
of any Trademark or Trademark registration including, without limitation, the Trademarks and
Trademark registrations referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, the Trademark registrations
issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred to in Schedule 1 and the Trademarks
licensed under any Trademark license, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any
Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark licensed under any Trademark license;
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but excluding from Trademark Collateral any “intent to use” Trademark registration or

application to the extent that the granting of a security interest therein is prohibited by applicable
law.

Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent
and the Lenders with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and
granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of
which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]
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IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security
Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on this aat day of October,
1999.

KRANSON INDUSTRIES, INC., a Missouri
corporation

By:M-

Name: _DAVID O« HAWKINS
Title: _ W F PRPESIDENT

Acknowledged:

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,
a Delaware corporation, as Agent

Bv: b QW

Name: Daw > Mampr.
Title: Dingorwr.

S-1
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF Tlingis )
) ) SS.
COUNTY OF PuPoys )

On the 22 day of October, 1999, before me personally appeared
Divio &0 HAwKi oS, to me personally known or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is V¢ Prgsipex T of Kranson
Industries, Inc., a Missouri corporation described in and which executed the foregoing
instrument; that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by order of its
Board of Directors; and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of
said corporation.

él,fz_ ;»\;,Ll,u,w;k:i O\ )%u,-mngf
Notary Piblic &

My commission expires:

S-2
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Owner Mark Reg. No. Reg. Date
Kranson TRICOR PACKAGING 2,216,371 01/15/99
Kranson VELVASOFT 2,088,081 08/12/97
Kranson CALIBER' 2,057,779 04/29/97
Kranson KRANSON INDUSTRIES 1,887,607 04/04/95
Kranson SERVING A SELECT FEW VERY 1,884,116 03/14/95

WELL
Kranson PLASTIC-SPRAY 1,868,898 04/20/94
Kranson EXPANDO SEAL 1,223,488 01/11/83
U.S. Trademark Applications

Owner Mark Serial No. Filing Date
Kranson TRICOR BRAUN 75/583,086  11/04/98
Kranson THE PACKAGING INDUSTRY'S 75/592,198  11/19/98

ONLY SUPER DISTRIBUTOR

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Internet Domain Names

kranson.com
kransonind.com

'A Trademark, Trade Name and Assumed Name Assignment dated August 29, 1997, by
and between Caliber Packaging Inc. and Kranson Industries, Inc. was submitted on August 13,
1999 to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation to rectify a gap in the chain of title.

(530352.1)
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Kranson
Kranson

Kranson

Kranson
Kranson

Kranson

Kranson
Kranson

Kranson

(530352.1)

Unregistered Trademarks

Mark
BB and Design
NORTHWESTERN BOTTLE
TEXBERRY

Trade Names
Mark
CALIBER WINE GROUP
CLINTON PACKAGING
COMPANY
CLINTON PACKAGING
KRANSON
NORTHWESTERN BOTTLE
COMPANY
NORTHWESTERN BOTTLE
r/d design
SERLIN CONTAINER &
PACKAGING
TRICOR BRAUN
TRICOR PACKAGING

W. BRAUN COMPANY

RECORDED: 11/04/1999
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